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A. AboutIICInstitute 
 Vision/ Mission of IIC established at the Institute

Vision: To create a platform for women innovators and 

futureentrepreneurs who will bring in new era of 

financial andemotionalindependence. 

Mission:To nurture the innovative skills of women sothat they embark as 

asuccessfulentrepreneur. 

 Journeyof IICestablished at the Institute
Institution’s Innovation Council (IIC) of St. Ann’s was established in 

theyear2019withPresident,Vice-President,Convenor,7coordinators, 

24facultymembersand15studentmembers.Thecouncilwasupgraded in 2022as per IIC 5.0 

MoE’s Innovation Cell. The mainobjective of IIC St. Ann’s is to foster the culture of 

Innovation in themindsofundergraduateand postgraduatestudents.Sincetheinceptionit has 

been encouraging, inspire, nurture, mentoring students with 

potentialentrepreneurshipespeciallywhentheyareinformativestage.Itpromoteinnovationproec

o-systeminthecampus,encouragesstudentstoparticipate in various ideathon competition, 

nurtures ideas that lead toentrepreneurship. In this process institute established network with 

otherconventionalinstitutes undertechnology exchangeprogram. 

Though the IIC of St. Ann’s is still in budding stage ensures that 

itparticipatesinalltheactivitiesdeclaredbytheMoEInnovationCell. 

St. Ann’s is aspiring for multitudinous modes of innovation to make thecampus 

entrepreneurandinnovation enabled campus. 

Apartfromtheabove,IICofcollegeorganizemanyinnovative,motivating,mentoringlectur

erstoeducateandaddresstheneedsofyounginnovators by inviting entrepreneurs, 

investors, professionals of greatreport. 

BoththestudentsandthefacultyassociatedwithIIChavetheprivilegetoparticipateinvariou

sInnovationrelatedinitiativesandcompetitionsorganized by other IIC centers, 

participate in interactive sessions withrenowned business leaders and top-notch 

academicians. 

Experimentationwithnewandlatesttechnologiesthathelpinprototypingtheirideas. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 Diversified representation in the IIC established at the 

institutefromindustry,Interdisciplinary& Departments/ Units 

etc. 

MembersPresent 

President:Dr.V.VenugopalRao(HOD,Dept.ofGenetics) 

Vice-President:Ms.D.Srikala(HOD,Dept.ofStatistics) 

Convener:Ms.P.V.Neeraja(Dept.ofBotany) 

S.No. Name 

SocialMedia:Ms. Naga Nandini ( HOD , Dept.ComputerScience) 

1. Ms..K.Prashanthi 

Innovation:Ms. Sujatha  (HOD,Dept.ofBusiness Management) 

3. Ms.NasreenBegum(Dept.ofNutrition) 

4. Ms.Popy(DirectorCWS) 

5. Ms.PushpaLatha(HOD,Dept.ofComputerScienceApplications) 

I.P.R.:Dr.KhairunnisaAmreen(Dept.ofChemistry) 

6. Ms.DivyaDeepthiMahanthi (Dept.ofZoology) 

7. Dr.S.NagaPoornima(DepartmentofBusinessManagementMBA) 

Internship:Ms.B.Indira(Dept.ofBusinessManagementBBA) 

8 Mr.K.Bharadwaja(Dept.ofBusinessManagementBBA) 

9 Ms.KMaryKeerthi(DepartmentofBusiness ManagementMBA) 

10. Dr.Swapna(DeptofGenetics) 

11. Ms.R.Bhramarasree(DepartmentofPoliticalScience) 

12. Dr.PoonamDevi(Dept.ofZoology) 

Startup:Ms.Rajeswari(Dept.ofComputerScience) 

13. Ms.A.M.Shylaja(Dept.ofBiochemistry) 

14. Ms.AMaryFrancina(DepartmentofBusiness ManagementMBA) 

15. Ms.MeetaJoshi(Dept.ofHistory) 

ARIIA:Ms.K.Saritha(Dept.ofEnglish) 

16. Dr.V.VasudhaSingh(Dept.ofCommerce) 

17. Dr.ArchanaJha(HOD,Dept.ofHindi) 

18. Ms.G.SowmyaDevi(Dept.ofChemistry) 

 



 

 

 

B. Briefmentionofkeyfunctionaries attheIICInstitute 
 President-PlantheIICcalendaractivities

 VicePresident-Allotthecalendaractivitiestothe coordinators

 Convenor-Monitortheconductionoftheactivities

 Coordinators-Conduct the activities as per the calendar along with other 

facultymembersand

C. Portfolio/graphical/Tabular representation of Resource 

strength(humancapital andPhysical capital)oftheIICinstitution 
 TotalNo.ofIICMembers -27

 TotalNo.of IAs-11

 TotalNo. offaculty Mentors fromPortal-N

 Pre-IncubationUnits,Ifany-Yes

 IncubationUnits, Ifany-Yes

 IPFacilitationUnit,Ifany-Yes

 

D. HighlightFacilities,InfrastructureofPre-

Incubation&IncubationkindandStudentbodies/clubsengaged

inpromotionofInnovationandEntrepreneurshipinthecampus. 

TopromotethecultureofInnovationandEntrepreneurshipinthecampus,thefollowingunitswere

established theumbrellaofIIC 

SAIPRC-St.Ann’sIntellectualPropertyRightsCell 

SAIC-St.Ann’sIncubationcentre 

SAISC-St.Ann’sInnovationandStartUpCell 

SEED - St.Ann’sEnterprise Entrepreneurship Development Cell 

IIC-SocialMediaCell 

 IIC-Internship Cell 

The college has a well-established research and development centre, 

St.Ann’sCollegeResearch and Development (SACReD). SACReD is one of the 

Centers of Excellenceof theinstitution. 

News Letter: Apart from the above, print space for students has been 

creatednewsletter, The RISE (by SEED), to motivate the students to reflect their 

ideas onInnovationand Start-ups. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

E. Highlight Achievements 

(Narrative/Graphical/tabularrepresentation) 
 NumberandDifferenttypes of I&E and IPR activities Conducted

 Innovation and Entrepreneurship related–33 

 IPR related– 03 

TOTAL– 36 

 No.ofstudent’s& facultyideasgenerated-13

 No.ofstudent’s&facultyInnovation/prototypesdeveloped-04

 No.ofIPsgenerated,published andgranted–08(filed)01(granted)

 No.ofStudent& FacultyStart-ups/Venturesestablished-04

 Amount spent on promotion and awareness generation on 

InnovationEntrepreneurshipin thecampus– Rs.101014/-

 Amount grant or fund supported to student & Faculty lead Innovations, start-

upsandIPR–Registration amount of startup and initial establishment amount 

of the startup.

 No.ofTechnologyTransferandCommercializationhappened- NIL

 

F. Highlight few best IIC Faculty/Student members and their 
achievements/ Rewarded for the innovations at different 

forum [Profile of few faculties with 2-3 line of 

theirachievements]- Nil 
 

G. Highlight selected start-ups established by students/faculties 

with mention of founder/cofoundername 

 --- 

      H. List if any break through Innovations / Technology      Developed 

atthe institute (2-3 technology with 2-3 lines about 

technology andinnovation— 

      I.Participation of IIC-institute in various programs of Centraland Stage Govt. 

Highlighting specially for the schemes orprograms 
 ARIIA–participationandRank–Yes uploaded the data 

 NISP Adoption status - Trained Faculty, Policy Formulation, 

PolicyImplementation 

i. Onefacultywastrained asNISPCoordinator-Ms.D.Srikala 

ii. The policy has been formulated and got approved in recent 

GoverningBodyMeeting. 

iii. Implementationofpolicyinprocess 

 SmartIndia Hackathonetc. –one  

 

 

 

 

 

 



J. Detailof SocialMedia&Connections of IIC institute 

Twitter:https://twitter.com/StAnnsHyd 

YouTube:https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCEU9NjxnpVtZs7PS3hJ3NBg 

Facebook:https://www.facebook.com/stannshyderabad 

 
 

K. Testimonials from IIC members and external about 

IICinstituteandIICofMoE’sInnovationCell. 

 
IIC members: All the members feelthatIIC @ St.Annsadopted by thecollege in the 

year 2019 launched byMoE IIC is of greatmotivation 

tothefacultyandstudentstothinkinthelinesofinnovationleadingtostartup.They are 

privileged to participate in various Innovation related initiativesand competitions 

organized by other IIC centers, participate in 

interactivesessionswithrenownedbusinessleadersandtop-notchacademicians. 

External about MoE IIC :A very good initiative taken up by Govt. 

ofIndiaforHEIstodevelopthecultureofinnovation,startupandentrepreneurship. 

Organizing many Hackathons, Ideations, Ranking 

amongtheHEIstonurturethecultureofinnovationandentrepreneurship.Organizingtrainin

gand mentoringsessioninI&E. 

ExternalaboutIIC@St.Ann’s:Systematicallyorganizemanyactivitiesas directed by 

MoE IIC including MIC, Self, Calendar for the benefit 

ofstaffandstudents.Readytoincubateinnovativeideasofstaffandstudents.Very 

resourceful 

https://twitter.com/StAnnsHyd
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCEU9NjxnpVtZs7PS3hJ3NBg
https://www.facebook.com/stannshyderabad
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Program 

type Program title 

Start 

date End date 

Title of the activity 

(Topic) 

Name of the 

resource person 

Resource person 
details( 

Designation& 

Organization) 

Competiton 

Design 

Thinking & 

Critical 

Thinking 

08-06-

2023 

12-08-

2023 Poster Presentation Nil nil 

Workshop Startup   

06-07-

2023 

08-07-

2023 

AI Career Pathways 

and How to identify 

Problem 

Mr.Mahesh 

Kumar CV 

Certified 

International 

Mentor From 

cityguilds UK 

Field trip 

Incubation & 

Preincubation 

16-08-

2023 

16-08-

2023 

Exposure Visit to 

Incubation Unit     

Motivative 

speech Startup 

17-08-

2023 

17-08-

2023 

“Navigating the 
Angel's Realm: 

Unveiling Early 

Stage Investment 

Opportunities” 

Mr. Sudhakar 

Sagi 

Pharma Innovation 

and incubation unit 

at NIPER, 

Hyderabad 

Online 

webinar 

Entreprenuers

hip 

16-08-

2023 

16-08-

2023 

Accelerators/Incuba

tion-Opportunities 

for Students 
;Faculties- Early 

stage Entrepreneurs Mr.Krishna Mentor, T-Hub 

Celebration 

Design 

Thinking & 
Critical 

15-08-
2023 

15-08-
2023 

Independence day 
Celebrations nil 

Freelancer, Cloud 

Engineer, 
MindSparc 



Thinking Technology 

Workshop IPR 

11-08-

2023 

11-08-

2023 

Workshop on 

Intellectual Property 

Rights (IPRs) and 
IP management for 

start up 

Dr. P. Lakshmi 

Santhi  Nil 

Motivative 

speech 

Entreprenuers

hip 

17-08-

2023 

17-08-

2023 

Identifying business 

oppurtunities Mr.MartinMysa 

Senior Manager 

with SciTech Patent 
Art Services Pvt. 

Ltd., [Ph. D. 

(Chem), PGD in 
Patent Law 

(NALSAR Univ), 

MBA, Regd. Indian 

Patent Agent] 

Field trip 

Incubation & 

Preincubation 

16-08-

2023 

16-08-

2023 

Exposure Visit to 

Incubation Unit Dr. Gaurav Gupta 

Assistant professor, 

Dept of Zoology 

delivered  

Panel 
Discussion Startup 

26-08-
2023 

26-08-
2023 Panel Discussion 

Mr. Pavar Sai 
kumar, Ms 

Nishchitha NK, 

Ms Tahera, Ms. 
Sumayya 

Chief Operating 

Officer (COO) at 

Avishkaran, NIPER, 
Hyderabad 

Start up 

competition Startup 

26-08-

2023 

26-08-

2023 Start up competition   

Founders and 

Entrepreneurs, 

Pyrome 
Innovations, 

Transformify.me, 

nureicecream.com  

Motivative 
speech 

Entreprenuers
hip 

29-08-
2023 

29-08-
2023 

Innovation 

Prototype - 
Business Fit 

Prof. Abhinav 
Chaturvedi 

Dr. Narjis, Assistant 

professor, Dr. 

Sudha, Assistant 

Professor, St. Anns 
college for women. 

Motivative 

speech Startup 

29-08-

2023 

23-08-

2023 

A mentoring 
Session on " Lean 

Start Up and 

Minimum Viable 

Product  

Dr. Mahesh C.V, 

Program Manager 
L&T , Mentor of 

Change-Atal 

Innovation 

Mission  

Faculty, Mahindra 

University, 

Hyderabad 

Workshop Startup 
09-08-
2023 

10-08-
2023 

Two day Workshop 

on Business Model 
Canvas Dr MaheshnC.V 

Program Manager 

L&T , Mentor of 

Change-Atal 
Innovation Mission  

Competition 
Incubation & 
Preincubation 

23-11-
2023 

23-11-
2023 

Inter Institutional 
Idea Competition 

Mr.CV Mahesh 

Kumar,Mr.Naresh 
Puppala 

Program Manager 

L& T, Mentor of 

change , Atal 
inovation mission  

Competition 

-Poster 

R& D and 

Innovation 

15.11.20

23 

15.11.20

23 

Celebrating 

National Education 

Day on the theme 
Embracing 

Innovation by 

events      

Field trip 

Incubation & 

Preincubation 

09-12-

2023 

09-12-

2023 

Field visit for 

incubation centre   Edventure park 

Workshop 

Entreprenuers

hip 

15-02-

2024 

15-02-

2024 

Workshop on 

entrepreneurship 
and innovation as 

career opportunity Ms Sridevi Jasti 

Director And 
Nutritionist, Vibrant 

Living, Hyderabad. 



Workshop 

Design 
Thinking & 

Critical 

Thinking 

17-02-

2024 

17-02-

2024 

Problem Solving on 

Ideation 

Mr. Balu 

Rajendra 

Cluster Lead, Urban 

Company, 

Hyderabad 

Leadership 

talk 

Entreprenuers

hip 

13-02-

2024 

13-03-

2024 

Achieving Problem 

-Solution Fit and 

Product-Market Fit 

Mr.Ilyas Shah 

Khan 

Incubation 

Manager, Edventure 

Park 

Workshop 

Design 

Thinking & 

Critical 
Thinking 

24-02-
2024 

26-02-
2024 

Design thinking. 

Critical thinking & 
innovation design 

D r .A . N. P . P. 

A n a n t h a l a k 
s h m i ,ms.  

B. Indira 

Priyadarshini and 

Dr. K. 
Bhardawaja 

Dr. A. N. P. P. 
Anantha Lakshmi - 

Asst. Professor, 

Dept. Of 
Commerce, Head-

Innovation& 

Entrepreneurship St. 

Joseph's College, 
Koti, Hyderabad. 

Field trip 
Incubation & 
Preincubation 

14-02-
2024 

14-02-
2024 

Field exposure for 

problem 
identification   DMR high School 

Competition 
R& D and 
Innovation 

09-02-
2024 

09-02-
2024 

Innovative Idea 
Competition 

Dr. Mahitha &Dr. 
Santoshi 

Deans' Student 

Affairs, St.Ann's 

College for Women, 
Hyderabad 

Motivative 

speech Startup 

27-02-

2024 

27-02-

2024 

My Story - 

Motivational 

Session by 
Successful 

Entrepreneur/Start-

up founder 

Ms. Mounika 

Desitti 

Founder of 
Nutrish.app and a 

student of st.anns 

college for women  

Motivative 
speech Startup 

14-02-
2024 

14-02-
2024 

My story-

Motivational 

session by 

successful 
innovators 

Mr.AlankarArcha
dian 

Co-Founder, CEO, 

Eunoia Innovations 
Pvt. Ltd 

12 Hours 

Hackathon 

Incubation & 

Preincubation 

27-02-

2024 

28-02-

2024 

12 Hours 

Hackathon 

Dr.C.V. Mahesh 

Kumar 

AI Thought Leader , 

L& T Technologies 

, Pvt. Ltd 

Motivative 

speech 

Entreprenuers

hip 

07-03-

2024 

07-03-

2024 

Innovation and 

Entrepreneurship 

Outreach Program 

Ms. Monika & 

Ms. Himika 

Students, St.Ann's 

College for Women, 

Hyderabad, 

 

M. Contact: 

 
President:Dr.V.VenugopalRao-MailId:rao5749@gmail.com 

                                                                   Mobileno.9985065518 

VicePresident:Ms.D.Srikala-MailId:kalachitti@gmail.com 

Mobile 

no.7729077295Convenor:Ms.P.V.Neeraja-

MailId:pvneeraja18@gmail.com 

Mobileno.9490748289 

mailto:rao5749@gmail.com
mailto:kalachitti@gmail.com
mailto:pvneeraja18@gmail.com
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