# Annual Report 2023-24

# St.Ann's College for Women Mehdinatnam hyderabad St.Ann's College for Women

(Autonomous), Affiliated to Osmania UniversityAccredited'A+' GradebyNAAC(3rdCycle) C.P.EbyUGC,Mehdipatnam,Hyderabad-500028





## A. AboutIICInstitute

#### • Vision/ Mission of IIC established at the Institute

**Vision:** To create a platform for women innovators and futureentrepreneurs who will bring in new era of financial andemotional independence.

**Mission:** To nurture the innovative skills of women sothat they embark as asuccessfulentrepreneur.

## Journeyof IICestablished at the Institute

Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) of St. Ann's was established in theyear 2019 with President, Vice-President, Convenor, 7 coordinators,

**24facultymembersand15studentmembers.**Thecouncilwasupgraded in **2022**as per **IIC 5.0 MoE's Innovation Cell**. The mainobjective of IIC St. Ann's is to foster the culture of Innovation in themindsofundergraduateand postgraduatestudents. Since the inception it has been encouraging, inspire, nurture, mentoring students with potential entrepreneurs hipespecially when they are informative stage. It promote innovation proeco-system in the campus, encourages students to participate in various ideathon competition, nurtures ideas that lead to entrepreneurs hip. In this process institute established network with other conventional institutes under technology exchange program.

Though the IIC of St. Ann's is still in budding stage ensures that itparticipatesinalltheactivitiesdeclaredbytheMoEInnovationCell.

St. Ann's is aspiring for multitudinous modes of innovation to make thecampus entrepreneurandinnovation enabled campus.

Apartfromtheabove,IICofcollegeorganizemanyinnovative,motivating,mentoringlectur erstoeducateandaddresstheneedsofyounginnovators by inviting entrepreneurs, investors, professionals of greatreport.

BoththestudentsandthefacultyassociatedwithIIChavetheprivilegetoparticipateinvariou sInnovationrelatedinitiativesandcompetitionsorganized by other IIC centers, participate in interactive sessions withrenowned business leaders and top-notch academicians.

Experimentation with new and latest technologies that help in prototyping their ideas.

• Diversified representation in the IIC established at the institutefromindustry,Interdisciplinary& Departments/ Units etc.

MembersPresent							
President: Dr. V. VenugopalRao (HOD, Dept. of Genetics)							
Vice-Pr	Vice-President:Ms.D.Srikala(HOD,Dept.ofStatistics)						
Conven	Convener:Ms.P.V.Neeraja(Dept.ofBotany)						
S.No.	Name						
SocialM	SocialMedia:Ms. Naga Nandini (HOD, Dept.ComputerScience)						
1.	MsK.Prashanthi						
Innovat	ion:Ms. Sujatha (HOD,Dept.ofBusiness Management)						
3.	Ms.NasreenBegum(Dept.ofNutrition)						
4.	Ms.Popy(DirectorCWS)						
5.	Ms.PushpaLatha(HOD,Dept.ofComputerScienceApplications)						
I.P.R.:	Pr.KhairunnisaAmreen(Dept.ofChemistry)						
6.	Ms.DivyaDeepthiMahanthi (Dept.ofZoology)						
7.	Dr. S. Naga Poornima (Department of Business Management MBA)						
Internsl	nip:Ms.B.Indira(Dept.ofBusinessManagementBBA)						
8	Mr.K.Bharadwaja(Dept.ofBusinessManagementBBA)						
9	Ms.KMaryKeerthi(DepartmentofBusiness ManagementMBA)						
10.	Dr.Swapna(DeptofGenetics)						
11.	Ms.R.Bhramarasree(DepartmentofPoliticalScience)						
12.	Dr.PoonamDevi(Dept.ofZoology)						
Startup	Startup:Ms.Rajeswari(Dept.ofComputerScience)						
13.	Ms.A.M.Shylaja(Dept.ofBiochemistry)						
14.	Ms.AMaryFrancina(DepartmentofBusiness ManagementMBA)						
15.	Ms.MeetaJoshi(Dept.ofHistory)						
ARIIA:Ms.K.Saritha(Dept.ofEnglish)							
16.	Dr.V.VasudhaSingh(Dept.ofCommerce)						
17.	Dr.ArchanaJha(HOD,Dept.ofHindi)						
18.	Ms.G.SowmyaDevi(Dept.ofChemistry)						

#### **Briefmentionofkeyfunctionaries attheIICInstitute B.**

- **President**-PlantheIICcalendaractivities
- **VicePresident**-Allotthecalendaractivities to the coordinators
- Convenor-Monitortheconductionoftheactivities
- Coordinators-Conduct the activities as per the calendar along with other facultymembersand

#### C. Portfolio/graphical/Tabular representation of Resource strength(humancapital andPhysical capital)oftheIICinstitution

- TotalNo.ofIICMembers -27
- TotalNo.of IAs-11
- fromPortal-N TotalNo. offaculty Mentors
- Pre-IncubationUnits, Ifany-Yes
  IncubationUnits, Ifany-Yes
- IPFacilitationUnit,Ifany-Yes

# D. HighlightFacilities,InfrastructureofPre-Incubation&IncubationkindandStudentbodies/clubsengaged in promotion of Innovation and Entrepreneur ship in the campus.

TopromotethecultureofInnovationandEntrepreneurshipinthecampus,thefollowingunitswere established theumbrellaofIIC

- **♣** *SAIPRC*-St.Ann'sIntellectualPropertyRightsCell
- **SAIC-St.** Ann's Incubation centre
- **♣** *SAISC*-St.Ann'sInnovationandStartUpCell
- **SEED** St. Ann's Enterprise Entrepreneurship Development Cell
- #C-SocialMediaCell
- **♣** IIC-Internship Cell
- ♣ The college has a well-established research and development St.Ann's College Research and Development (SACReD). SACRED is one of the Centers of Excellenceof theinstitution.
- **News Letter:** Apart from the above, print space for students has been creatednewsletter, The RISE (by SEED), to motivate the students to reflect their ideas on Innovation and Start-ups.

# E. Highlight Achievements (Narrative/Graphical/tabularrepresentation)

- Number and Different types of I&E and IPR activities Conducted
  - ✓ Innovation and Entrepreneurship related–33
  - ✓ IPR related–03

TOTAL-36

- No.ofstudent's& facultyideasgenerated-13
- No.ofstudent's&facultyInnovation/prototypesdeveloped-04
- No.ofIPsgenerated, published and granted 08(filed) 01(granted)
- No.ofStudent& FacultyStart-ups/Venturesestablished-04
- Amount spent on promotion and awareness generation on InnovationEntrepreneurshipin thecampus—Rs.101014/-
- Amount grant or fund supported to student & Faculty lead Innovations, startupsandIPR—Registration amount of startup and initial establishment amount of the startup.
- $\bullet \quad No. of Technology Transfer and Commercialization happened NIL \\$
- **F.** Highlight few best IIC Faculty/Student members and their achievements/ Rewarded for the innovations at different forum [Profile of few faculties with 2-3 line of theirachievements]- Nil
- **G.** Highlight selected start-ups established by students/faculties with mention of founder/cofoundername

---

- H. List if any break through Innovations / Technology Developed at the institute (2-3 technology with 2-3 lines about technology and innovation—
- I.Participation of IIC-institute in various programs of Centraland Stage Govt. Highlighting specially for the schemes orprograms
  - ARIIA-participation and Rank-Yes uploaded the data
  - NISP Adoption status Trained Faculty, Policy Formulation, PolicyImplementation
    - i. One faculty was trained as NISP Coordinator-Ms.D. Srikala
    - ii. The policy has been formulated and got approved in recent GoverningBodyMeeting.
    - iii. Implementationofpolicyinprocess
  - SmartIndia Hackathonetc. –one

## J. Detailof SocialMedia&Connections of IIC institute

Twitter: <a href="https://twitter.com/StAnnsHyd">https://twitter.com/StAnnsHyd</a>

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCEU9NjxnpVtZs7PS3hJ3NBg

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/stannshyderabad">https://www.facebook.com/stannshyderabad</a>

# K. Testimonials from IIC members and external about IIC institute and IIC of MoE's Innovation Cell.

IIC members: All the members feelthatIIC @ St.Annsadopted by the college in the 2019 launched byMoE IIC is of greatmotivation year tothefacultyandstudentstothinkinthelinesofinnovationleadingtostartup. They are privileged to participate in various Innovation related initiativesand competitions IIC organized by other participate in centers, interactivesessions with renowned business leaders and top-not chacademicians.

**External about MoE IIC :**A very good initiative taken up by Govt. ofIndiaforHEIstodevelopthecultureofinnovation,startupandentrepreneurship.

Organizing many Hackathons, Ideations, Ranking among the HEIstonur ture the culture of innovation and entrepreneurship. Organizing training and mentoring session in I&E.

ExternalaboutIIC@St.Ann's:Systematicallyorganizemanyactivitiesas directed by MoE IIC including MIC, Self, Calendar for the benefit ofstaffandstudents.Readytoincubateinnovativeideasofstaffandstudents.Very resourceful

# L. Images























Program type	Program title	Start date	End date	Title of the activity (Topic)	Name of the resource person	Resource person details( Designation& Organization)
турс	Design	date	Life date	(Topic)	resource person	Organization)
	Thinking &					
	Critical	08-06-	12-08-			
Competiton	Thinking	2023	2023	Poster Presentation	Nil	nil
_						Certified
				AI Career Pathways		International
		06-07-	08-07-	and How to identify	Mr.Mahesh	Mentor From
Workshop	Startup	2023	2023	Problem	Kumar CV	cityguilds UK
	Incubation &	16-08-	16-08-	Exposure Visit to		
Field trip	Preincubation	2023	2023	Incubation Unit		
				"Navigating the		
				Angel's Realm:		Pharma Innovation
				Unveiling Early		and incubation unit
Motivative		17-08-	17-08-	Stage Investment	Mr. Sudhakar	at NIPER,
speech	Startup	2023	2023	Opportunities"	Sagi	Hyderabad
				Accelerators/Incuba		
				tion-Opportunities		
				for Students		
Online	Entreprenuers	16-08-	16-08-	;Faculties- Early		
webinar	hip	2023	2023	stage Entrepreneurs	Mr.Krishna	Mentor, T-Hub
	Design					Freelancer, Cloud
	Thinking &	15-08-	15-08-	Independence day		Engineer,
Celebration	Critical	2023	2023	Celebrations	nii	MindSparc

	Thinking					Technology
Workshop	IPR	11-08- 2023	11-08- 2023	Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs) and IP management for start up	Dr. P. Lakshmi Santhi	Nil
Motivative speech	Entreprenuers hip Incubation &	17-08- 2023 16-08-	17-08- 2023 16-08-	Identifying business oppurtunities  Exposure Visit to	Mr.MartinMysa	Senior Manager with SciTech Patent Art Services Pvt. Ltd., [Ph. D. (Chem), PGD in Patent Law (NALSAR Univ), MBA, Regd. Indian Patent Agent] Assistant professor, Dept of Zoology
Field trip	Preincubation	2023	2023	Incubation Unit	Dr. Gaurav Gupta Mr. Pavar Sai	delivered
Panel Discussion	Startup	26-08- 2023	26-08- 2023	Panel Discussion	kumar, Ms Nishchitha NK, Ms Tahera, Ms. Sumayya	Chief Operating Officer (COO) at Avishkaran, NIPER, Hyderabad
Start up competition	Startup	26-08- 2023	26-08- 2023	Start up competition		Founders and Entrepreneurs, Pyrome Innovations, Transformify.me, nureicecream.com
Motivative speech	Entreprenuers hip	29-08- 2023	29-08- 2023	Innovation Prototype - Business Fit	Prof. Abhinav Chaturvedi	Dr. Narjis, Assistant professor, Dr. Sudha, Assistant Professor, St. Anns college for women.
Motivative speech	Startup	29-08- 2023	23-08- 2023	A mentoring Session on " Lean Start Up and Minimum Viable Product	Dr. Mahesh C.V, Program Manager L&T, Mentor of Change-Atal Innovation Mission	Faculty, Mahindra University, Hyderabad
Workshop	Startup	09-08- 2023	10-08- 2023	Two day Workshop on Business Model Canvas	Dr MaheshnC.V	Program Manager L&T, Mentor of Change-Atal Innovation Mission
Competition	Incubation & Preincubation	23-11- 2023	23-11- 2023	Inter Institutional Idea Competition	Mr.CV Mahesh Kumar,Mr.Naresh Puppala	Program Manager L& T, Mentor of change, Atal inovation mission
Competition -Poster	R& D and Innovation	15.11.20 23	15.11.20 23	Celebrating National Education Day on the theme Embracing Innovation by events		
Field trip	Incubation & Preincubation	09-12- 2023	09-12- 2023	Field visit for incubation centre		Edventure park
Workshop	Entreprenuers hip	15-02- 2024	15-02- 2024	Workshop on entrepreneurship and innovation as career opportunity	Ms Sridevi Jasti	Director And Nutritionist, Vibrant Living, Hyderabad.

	Design Thinking & Critical	17-02-	17-02-	Problem Solving on	Mr. Balu	Cluster Lead, Urban Company,
Workshop	Thinking	2024	2024	Ideation	Rajendra	Hyderabad
				Achieving Problem		Incubation
Leadership	Entreprenuers	13-02-	13-03-	-Solution Fit and	Mr.Ilyas Shah	Manager, Edventure
talk	hip	2024	2024	Product-Market Fit	Khan	Park
	Design				Dr.A.N.P.P. Ananthalak shmi,ms. B. Indira	Dr. A. N. P. P. Anantha Lakshmi - Asst. Professor, Dept. Of Commerce, Head- Innovation&
	Thinking &			Design thinking.	Priyadarshini and	Entrepreneurship St.
	Critical	24-02-	26-02-	Critical thinking &	Dr. K.	Joseph's College,
Workshop	Thinking	2024	2024	innovation design	Bhardawaja	Koti, Hyderabad.
Pield Anie	Incubation &	14-02-	14-02-	Field exposure for problem		DMD Elst Calcal
Field trip	Preincubation	2024	2024	identification		DMR high School
Competition	R& D and Innovation	09-02- 2024	09-02- 2024	Innovative Idea Competition	Dr. Mahitha &Dr. Santoshi	Deans' Student Affairs, St.Ann's College for Women, Hyderabad
Motivative speech	Startup	27-02- 2024	27-02- 2024	My Story - Motivational Session by Successful Entrepreneur/Start- up founder	Ms. Mounika Desitti	Founder of Nutrish.app and a student of st.anns college for women
IIC	@St.Ann's	Col	fo	My story- Motivational session by		Co-Founder, CEO,
Motivative speech	Startup	14-02- 2024	14-02- 2024	successful innovators	Mr.AlankarArcha dian	Eunoia Innovations Pvt. Ltd
12 Hours Hackathon	Incubation & Preincubation	27-02- 2024	28-02- 2024	12 Hours Hackathon	Dr.C.V. Mahesh Kumar	AI Thought Leader, L& T Technologies, Pvt. Ltd
				Innovation and		Students, St.Ann's
Motivative	Entreprenuers	07-03-	07-03-	Entrepreneurship	Ms. Monika &	College for Women,
speech	hip	2024	2024	Outreach Program	Ms. Himika	Hyderabad,

## M. Contact:

 $President: \textbf{Dr.V.VenugopalRao-} MailId: \underline{rao5749@gmail.com}$ 

Mobileno.9985065518

 $Vice President: \textbf{Ms.D.Srikala-} MailId: \underline{kalachitti@gmail.com}$ 

Mobile

no.7729077295 Convenor: Ms.P.V.Neeraja-

MailId:pvneeraja18@gmail.com

Mobileno.9490748289